SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35740-35741/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2012 in OSA No.51/2011,APPN No.42/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

KRIZANOVIC MIRKO, MASTER AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HYPO ALPE-ADRIA-BANK INTERNATION AG &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shridhar Y.Chitale, Adv. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In spite of service, the respondent has not entered appearance. We hold the service of notice as complete on the respondent.

List the matters for final disposal on 19.11.2013.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar