SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Leave

to

Appeal

Petition(s) for No(s). 35740-35741/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2012 in OSA No. 51/2011 and in APPN No. 42/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

Special

KRIZANOVIC MIRKO, MASTER AND ORS.

Petitioner

SECTION XI

(C)

(s)

(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

HYPO ALPE-ADRIA-BANK INTERNATION AG &ORS

Respondent

(With interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Date: 04/04/2016

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Khazanchi, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Ms.

We are not inclined to interfere with interim order passed by the Division Bench of the High Court.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dis

However, we make it clear that the petitioners are at liberty to

approach the learned Single Judge and seek clarificati on for

withdrawal of the amount uninfluenced by the order passed by the Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2016.04.05

Division Bench of the High Court.

15:27:22 IST

Reason:

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master

Court Mas

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com